IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE EIGHTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO.: 10-06-B

IN RE: DOMESTIC RELATIONS- COLLABORATIVE LAW PARTICIPATION NOTICE

It is hereby **ORDERED** as follows:

If the collaborative conflict alternative dispute resolution process is utilized prior to the filing of a petition for dissolution of marriage, a notice of intent to engage in the collaborative conflict alternative dispute resolution process signed by counsel for both parties may be sent to the Family Law Administrative Judge for Brevard County, Florida (Attachment A). In that notice, the date for determining marital assets and the date for valuation of them may be specified.

DONE AND ORDERED this 4th day of March, 2010.

J. PRESTON SILVERNAIL

J. PRESTON SILVERNAIL

CHIEF JUDGE

Distribution:

All Circuit and County Judges (Brevard County)
Court Administration (Brevard and Seminole Counties)
Clerk of Court (Brevard County)
State Attorney
Public Attorney
Sheriff (Brevard County)
Bar Association (Brevard County)
Law Library (Brevard County)

ATTACHMENT "A"

Notice of Intent to Engage in the Collaborative Conflict Alternative Dispute Resolution Process

We hereby express our intent on behalf of our clients to engage in the collaborative conflict alternative dispute resolution process.	
Counsel	Counsel
Representing:	Representing:
	Optional
	following dates may be used to l and to valuate them if they are
Date of Determination:	
Date of Valuation:	
Counsel	